CITY OF BRIDGEPORT ORDINANCE COMMITTEE PUBLIC HEARING JULY 3, 2023

ATTENDANCE: Tyler Mack, Co-chair; Rosalina Roman-Christy, Co-chair; Jorge Cruz,

Ernest Newton

OTHERS: Council Member M. Pereira; Thomas Gaudett, Deputy Chief of Staff;

Anthony Paoletto, Special Projects Manager

CALL TO ORDER

Co-chair Mack called the meeting to order at 6:01 p.m. A quorum was present.

Proposed Amendment to the Municipal Code of Ordinances, Section 2.06.010 – Districts for Election of Council Members, in order to comply with the Plan of Districting (Plan 3) adopted on June 12, 2023, by the Redistricting Commission and for providing suitable Polling Places in such Districts and defining the Boundaries of the Area to be served by each Polling Place. [84-22]

Council Member Mack asked if there was anyone present who wished to speak either in favor or against the item to come forward. No one came forward. He repeated his request two more times.

Hearing none, Council Member Mack closed the public hearing on Agenda Item 84-22 Proposed Amendment to the Municipal Code of Ordinances, Section 2.06.010 – Districts for Election of Council Members, in order to comply with the Plan of Districting (Plan 3) adopted on June 12, 2023, by the Redistricting Commission and for providing suitable Polling Places in such Districts and defining the Boundaries of the Area to be served by each Polling Place at 6:02 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT

- ** COUNCIL MEMBER NEWTON MOVED TO ADJOURN.
- ** COUNCIL MEMBER ROMAN-CHRISTY SECONDED.
- ** THE MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

The meeting adjourned at 6:04 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Telesco Secretarial Services

City of Bridgeport Ordinance Committee Public Hearing July 3, 2023